
   

 

 
G/ADP/N/364/ARE/Corr.1, 
G/ADP/N/364/BHR/Corr.1 

G/ADP/N/364/KWT/Corr.1, 

G/ADP/N/364/OMN/Corr.1 
G/ADP/N/364/QAT/Corr.1, 
G/ADP/N/364/SAU/Corr.1 

 

6 October 2022 

(22-7536) Page: 1/2 

Committee on Anti-Dumping Practices 
  

Original: English 

 

  

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT UNDER ARTICLE 16.4 
OF THE AGREEMENT 

COOPERATION COUNCIL FOR THE ARAB STATES OF THE GULF "GCC" 

Corrigendum 

The following corrigendum is being circulated at the request of the delegation of the 
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia as President of the GCC on behalf of the GCC member States. 
 

_______________ 
 
 

Please note that the following investigations should be included in the "Original investigations" table 
of document G/ADP/N/364/ARE-G/ADP/N/364/BHR-G/ADP/N/364/KWT-G/ADP/N/364/OMN-
G/ADP/N/364/QAT-G/ADP/N/364/SAU as shown overleaf. 
 

 
 



 

  

G
/A

D
P
/N

/3
6
4
/A

R
E
/C

o
rr.1

 •
 G

/A
D

P
/N

/3
6
4
/B

H
R
/C

o
rr.1

 •
 G

/A
D

P
/N

/3
6
4
/K

W
T
/C

o
rr.1

 •
 

G
/A

D
P
/N

/3
6
4
/O

M
N

/C
o
rr.1

 •
 G

/A
D

P
/N

/3
6
4
/Q

A
T
/C

o
rr.1

 •
 G

/A
D

P
/N

/3
6
4
/S

A
U

/C
o
rr.1

 

- 2
 - 

Original Investigations 

Country or 

customs 

territory 

Product Initiation Provisional 

measures and 

preliminary 
determinations 

Final measures No final 

measures/ 

termination 

Other Trade data 

(from published report(s)) 

Basis for 

normal value 

determination 
Definitive 

duty 

Price 

undertaking 

Description; 
HS 6-digit category covering 

investigated product3; ID number; 

(*) if investigation 

of >1 country 

Date; 
period of 

investigation 

(D-dumping; 

I-injury) 

Date of duties; 
range of 

individual 

dumping 

margins; 

"other" rates; 

[range of 

applied rates if 

different, 

reason] 

Date of 
duties; range 

of individual 

dumping 

margins; 

"other" rates; 

[range of 

applied rates 

if different, 

reason] 

Date of 
application; 

range of 

individual 

dumping 

margins or 

minimum 

prices 

Date, 
reason 

Date, 
explanation 

Import 
volume or 

value (units/ 

currency); 

product 

coverage, 

period, if 

different from 

cols. 2/3 

Import 
volume as % 

of apparent 

domestic 

consumption 

or as % of 

total imports 

Codes for all 
bases used in 

proceeding 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

France Semi-Chemical Fluting Paper, 

Fluting and Test Liner Paper 
(recycled liner board) [Container 

Board Paper] (*) 

48051910, 48051920, 48051990, 

48052400, 48052500, 48051100 

AD-10-16/FRA 

12.08.2021  

D: 01.01.2020-
31.12.2020  

I: 01.01.2017-

31.12.2020 

- - - - - MT 45,135 

Period: 
01.07.2019-

30.06.2020 

DIPTI: 10% 

Period: 
01.07.2019-

30.06.2020 

- 

Germany Semi-Chemical Fluting Paper, 

Fluting and Test Liner Paper 

(recycled liner board) [Container 

Board Paper] (*) 

48051910, 48051920, 48051990, 

48052400, 48052500, 48051100 

AD-10-16/DE 

12.08.2021  

D: 01.01.2020-

31.12.2020  

I: 01.01.2017-

31.12.2020 

- - - - - MT 48,814 

Period: 

01.07.2019-

30.06.2020 

DIPTI: 11% 

Period: 

01.07.2019-

30.06.2020 

- 

India Semi-Chemical Fluting Paper, 
Fluting and Test Liner Paper 

(recycled liner board) [Container 

Board Paper] (*) 

48051910, 48051920, 48051990, 

48052400, 48052500, 48051100 

AD-10-16/IND 

12.08.2021  
D: 01.01.2020-

31.12.2020  

I: 01.01.2017-

31.12.2020 

- - - - - MT 73,302 
Period: 

01.07.2019-

30.06.2020 

DIPTI: 16% 
Period: 

01.07.2019-

30.06.2020 

- 

 
__________ 


